Proclamation

Whereas, Radiant Peace is the peace that begins with each of us — within us all and available to everyone — and transcends the limits of race, age, gender, politics and religion; and

Whereas, cooperation in Radiant Peace is essential in addressing the many challenges facing our world, and contributes to recognizing the dignity and worth of all human beings, of all animals and of all living things; and

Whereas, for twenty-four years The Radiant Peace Foundation International, Inc. has been inspiring, encouraging and promoting Radiant Peace through programs and projects around the world, touching the lives of hundreds of thousands of children and adults; and

Whereas, ________ is pleased to join with The Radiant Peace Foundation International and communities in the United States and throughout the world in participating in celebrations of Radiant Peace on September 22 each year,

Now, Therefore, I, ______, by virtue of the authority vested in me as ______, do hereby proclaim September 22 each year as a celebration of

The International Day of Radiant Peace

in ______, and urge all people to recognize the importance of promoting Radiant Peace and harmony in our families and community each and every day.

Signed and enacted this 22nd day of September, 2012.